900769090 04/27/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM806524

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900765616

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NANO MAGIC LLC		06/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANO MAGIC LLC
Street Address:	31601 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE
City:	MADISON HEIGHTS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2702651	ULTRA CLARITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5174822400

Email: mmurshak@loomislaw.com

Correspondent Name: Loomis, Ewert, Parsley, Davis & Gotting,

Address Line 1: 124 WEST ALLEGAN

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: LANSING, MICHIGAN 48933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NANO 4.3-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mikhail Murshak
SIGNATURE:	/mikhail murshak/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nano Magic LLC conversion from OH to MI#page1.tif source=Nano Magic LLC conversion from OH to MI#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900769090 REEL: 008051 FRAME: 0628 source=Nano Magic LLC conversion from OH to MI#page3.tif source=Nano Magic LLC conversion from OH to MI#page4.tif



DATE 06/01/2021 DOCUMENT ID 202115200552

DESCRIPTION
Converting Out To Unlicensed Foreign LLC (VXL)

FILING 99.00 EXPED 0.00

CERT COPY 0.00 0.00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

NANO MAGIC LLC ATTN: KRYSTA BARUZZINI & JEANNE RICKERT 31601 RESEARCH PARK DRIVE MADISON HEIGHTS, MI 48701

STATE OF OHIO CERTIFICATE

Ohio Secretary of State, Frank LaRose 908030

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

NANO MAGIC LLC

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

202115200552

Converting Out To Unlicensed Foreign LLC

Effective Date: 06/01/2021

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of June, A.D. 2021.

Fred flow

Ohio Secretary of State

Form 700 Prescribed by:



Toll Free: 877.767.3453 Central Ohio: 614.466.3910

OhioSoS.gov

business@OhioSoS.gov

File online or for more information: OhioBusinessCentral.gov

For screen readers, follow instructions located at this path,

Mail this form to one of the following:

Regular Filing (non expedite) P.O. Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216

Expedite Filing (Two business day processing tim Requires an additional \$100.00) P.O. Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216

Certificate for Conversion for Entities Converting Within or Off the Records of the Ohio Secretary of State

Filing Fee: \$99 Form Must Be Typed

JUN 0 1 2021

ICHECK	A44 1	VONE	141	PAV
(CHECK	UNL	T UNE	(7)	BUX

OHIO SECRETARY OF STATE

(1) Converting Within The Records of the Ohlo Secretary of State		(2) Secretary of State (187-VXX)	
Name of the converting entity	Nano Magic LLC		
Jurisdiction of Formation	Ohio		
Charter/Registration Number	908030		
The converting entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)			
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	ation	☐ Partnership	
☐ Domestic For-Profit Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Partnership	
☐ Foreign Nonprofit Corporati	on	☐ Foreign Limited Partnership	
☐ Foreign For-Profit Corporation		☐ Domestic Limited Liability Partnership	
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Limited Liability Company		☐ Foreign Limited Liability Partnership	
Foreign Nonprofit Limited Liability Company			
□ Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company			
☐ Foreign For-Profit Limited L	☐ Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company		
The converting entity hereby states that it has complied with all laws in the jurisdiction under which it exists and that those laws permit the conversion.			

Last Revised: 06/2019 Form 700 Page 2 of 8

Name of the converted entity	Nano Magic LLC			
Jurisdiction of Formation	Michigan			
The converted entity is a: (Check Only (1) One Box)				
☐ Domestic For-Profit Cor	poration			
☐ Domestic Professional	Association			
Foreign Nonprofit Corpo	oration			
☐ Foreign For-Profit Corpo	oration	☐ Partnership		
☐ Domestic Nonprofit Lim	ited Liability Company	☐ Domestic Limited	Partnership	
Foreign Nonprofit Limite	ed Liability Company	Foreign Limited F	· I	
		_	Liability Partnership	
-	 □ Domestic For-Profit Limited Liability Company □ Foreign Limited Liability Partnership ☑ Foreign For-Profit Limited Liability Company 			
(Optional) Name and address of the person or entity that will provide a copy of the declaration of conversion upon written request. Nano Magic LLC Attn: Secretary				
Name				
31601 Research Park Drive				
Mailing Address			i	
Madison Heights		Michigan ▼	48701	
City	the second second	State	Zip Code	
Required information that must accompany conversion certificate if box 2 is checked If the converting entity is a domestic or foreign entity that will not be licensed in Ohio, provide the name and address of the statutory agent upon whom any process, notice or demand may be served.				
Corporate Creations Network I	nc.			
Name of Statutory Agent	=	·		
119 E. Court St				
Mailing Address				
Cincinnati		ОН	45202	
City		State	ZIP Code	
See Instructions for additional filling requirements if (1) the conversion creates a new domestic entity, (2) the converted entity is a foreign entity that desires to transact business in Ohio; or (3) if a domestic corporation or foreign corporation licensed in Ohio is the converting entity.				

Form 700 Page 3 of 8 Last Revised: 06/2019

By signing and submitting this form to the Ohio Secretary of State, the undersigned hereby certifies that he or she has the requisite authority to execute this document.				
Paratrad				
Required Must be signed by an				
authorized representative.	Signature			
	President & CEO			
	By (if applicable)			
	Tom J. Berman			
	Print Name			
	Signature			
	By (if applicable)			
	Print Name			
	Signature			
• .	By (if applicable)			
	Print Name			

Form 700 Page 4 of 8 Last Revised: 06/2019